## **DD** Waiver Updates

## 12-9-21

- 1) DD Waiver Steering Committee did not meet this quarter.
- 2) DD Waiver Application was approved with an effective date of 7-1-21.
- 3) DD Waiver Service Standards went into effect 11-1-21 and can be found on the following webpage: <u>Services and Supports (nmhealth.org)</u>
- 4) DD Waiver Webinar regarding changes, and transition periods for DD Waiver Service Standards was held on 11-15-21. The webinar was recorded. The Power Point and recorded webinar can be found on the following DD Waiver Webpage <u>https://www.nmhealth.org/about/ddsd/pgsv/ddw/sas/</u>

Please feel free to contact Marie Velasco, DD Waiver Program Manager at <u>marie.velasco@state.nm.us</u> or 505-660-2766 for any questions or concerns.

Please contact Marie Velasco if you would like to be a member of the DD Waiver Steering Committee or ACQ-LCA Committee and if you have any topics for future meetings.